10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Docket No. S-21012A-17-0140

T

STATE OF ARIZONA RECENED 0000179889
County of Maricopa ALEORF CO L)L”EBE} { AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

0 ¥Y 25 A 50U

I, William C Woerner, Special Investigator for the Securities Division of the Arizona Corporation
Commission, hereby certify that on the 19th day of May, 2017 at 1533 East Grandview Street, Mesa,
AZ 85203, I served a copy of a NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING REGARDING
PROPOSED ORDER OF REVOCATION, ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST, ORDER FOR
RESTITUTION, ORDER FOR ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES AND ORDER FOR OTHER
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION, Docket No. S-21012A-17-0140, upon Michael A. Crowe (CRD
#1057029) at his residence, 1533 East Grandview Street, Mesa, AZ 85203, by certified mail number

7007-1490-0000-2604-9944 .
Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

AT
MAY 2 5 201 Ul a1 (. Copesi, o /7

mmf; ?Y AFFIANT DATE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this 25th day of May, 2017.

My Commission Expires:

19/ 06/ 14




