1 2	STATE OF ARIZONA County of Maricopa	RECEIVE AZ CORP COM DOCKET CO	.n .	Docket No. S-21012A-17-0140 0000179889 AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
3		2017 MAY 25 A	4 9°04	
4				
5 6	I, William C Woerner, Special Investigator for the Securities Division of the Arizona Corporation			
7	Commission, hereby certify that on the 19th day of May, 2017 at 1533 East Grandview Street, Mesa,			
8	AZ 85203, I served a copy of a NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING REGARDING			
9	PROPOSED ORDER OF REVOCATION, ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST, ORDER FOR			
10	RESTITUTION, ORDER FOR ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES AND ORDER FOR OTHER			
11	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION, Docket No. S-21012A-17-0140, upon Michael A. Crowe (CRD			
12	#1057029) at his residence, 1533 East Grandview Street, Mesa, AZ 85203, by certified mail number			
13 14 15	7007-1490-0000-2604-9944 . Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED			
16 17 18	MAY 2 5 2017 DOCKETED BY	<u>WILLEAM</u> AFFIANT	Cw	oernor DATE
19	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE me this 25th day of May, 2017.			
20				
21	My Commission Expires:			
22				
23				
24	10/06/19			ary Public State of Arizone
25			Mich	chael Duane Brokaw
26				